DD & DM Valves
ualine, Grease & Oil
General
 and  Valves are completely hydraulic in operation and will deliver either oil or grease. These
ualine valves are also fully and individually adjustable in regard to discharge quantity and are
equipped with operational indicators. Each  valve serves two bearings; however, by a simple
method of cross-porting, it will serve one. Therefore, a four valve block, as an example, can actually
serve anywhere between four and eight bearings.  series valves always have one discharge port

hen sleeve shears, give nut 5.
additional 1 to 2 turns.
How to Order
Name Lube points (#) Basic valve without
connectors
Basic valve with
U-81-XX connectors
Basic valve without
indicator stem
Basic valve without
indicator stem and
with connectors
 Valve 2 22250 22250T 1 22251 22251T 1
4 24250 24250T 1 24251 24251T 1
6 26250 26250T 1 26251 26251T 1
8 28250 28250T 1 28251 28251T 1
2 52250 52250T 2 52251 52251T 2
4 54250 54250T 2 54251 54251T 2
6 56250 56250T 2 56251 56251T 2
8 58250 58250T 2 58251 58251T 2
10 510250 510250T 2 --- ---
12 512250 512250T 2 --- ---
12 512C250 (SPP) --- --- ---
 Valve 1 31100 31100T 2 --- ---
2 32100 32100T 2 --- ---
3 33100 33100T 2 --- ---
4 34100 34100T 2 --- ---
1 41100 41100T 2 --- ---
2 42100 42100T 2 --- ---
3 43100 43100T 2 --- ---
4 44100 44100T 2 --- ---
1 51100 51100T 2 --- ---
2 52100 52100T 2 --- ---
3 53100 53100T 2 --- ---
4 54100 54100T 2 --- ---
1 61100A 61100AT 2 --- ---
2 62100A 62100AT 2 --- ---
1 62101A3 62101AT 2 --- ---
1 Supply 1/4” tube; discharge 3/16” tube   2 Supply 3/8” tube; discharge 1/4” tube   3 Discharge supply twice DM61
hen ordering specify by name, lube points and part number, e.g.  Valve without connectors,
3 lube points, Part #33-100.
U-81 One Piece Nut & Sleeve
Tube Size A Pipe Size B Steel Part # Brass Part #
3/16" PT 1/8" PT -81-AA1 -81-AA1
1/4" PT 1/8" PT -81-1 -81-1
1/4" PT 1/4" PT -81-2 -81-2
3/8" PT 3/8" PT -81-3 -81-3
Note: Steel tube fittings are to be used with seamless steel or copper metal plated steel tubing. Brass tube fittings are to be
used with brass, copper or nylon tubing only.
Micro Switch Kits
Description Part #
For 30 series KT13025
For 40 series 39877
For 60 series KT13009
For 50 series & 50 series KT13014
For 60 series with EA 4 switch KT130094
For 50 & 50 with EA 4 switch 39145
Note: Need one kit for each indicator pin.
Porting Kits (Optional)
Description Part #
For field conversion to single outlet. For 20 series K20-200
For 50 series K30-200
Dimensional Schematics
U-81 One Piece Nut & Sleeve
Dimensions
C D (HEX) E F G
0.84" 0.44” 0.51" 0.23" 0.33"
0.75" 0.44” 0.51" 0.22" 0.34"
0.94" 0.56" 0.65" 0.25" 0.50"
1" 0.69" 0.79" 0.25” 0.44"
A
C
F G